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L(—\ ISlomlc Centre 141 Hatfield Road, St Albans, Herts. AL1 4JX 07934 490113

ST ALBANS Charity N0.275546
JUNE 2022
PRAYER TIMETABLE
DAY | DATE FAJAR SUNRISE ZOHAR ASAR MAGHRIB ISHA
Begins Jamaat Begins Jamaat | Begins Jamaat AZAAN Begins Jamaat

Wed 1 3.03 | 4.00 4,48 1.00 1.45 6. 32 7.15 9.11 10.40 | 10.55
Thu 2 3.02 | 4. 00 4.47 1.00 | 1.45 6. 33 7.15 9.12 10.41 | 10.55
Fri 3 3.02 [ 4. 00 4. 47 1.00 | 1.30 6. 33 7.15 9.13 10.42 | 10.55
Sat 4 3.01 | 4.00 4. 46 1.00 1. 45 6. 34 7.15 9.14 10.43 | 10.55
Sun 5 3.00 | 4. 00 4.45 1.00 1.45 6. 34 7.15 9.15 10.44 |1 10.55
Mon 6 3.00 [ 4. 00 4. 45 1.01 1. 45 6. 35 7.15 9.16 10.45 | 11.00
Tue 7 2.59 14.00 4. 44 1.01 1.45 6. 36 7.15 9.16 10.45 | 11.00
Wed 8 2.59 | 4.00 4. 44 1.01 1. 45 6. 36 7.15 9.18 10.46 | 11.00
Thu 9 2.58 | 4.00 4,43 1.01 1. 45 6. 37 7.15 9.18 10.47 | 11.00
Fri 10 2.58 | 4.00 4,43 1.01 1. 30 6. 37 7.15 9.19 10.48 | 11.00
Sat 11 2.58 |1 4.00 4,43 1.02 1.45 6. 38 7.15 9. 20 10.49 | 11.00
Sun 12 2.57 | 4.00 4.42 1.02 1.45 6. 38 7.15 9. 20 10.49 | 11.00
Mon 13 2.57 1 4.00 4.42 1.02 1. 45 6. 38 7.15 9. 21 10.50 | 11.00
Tue 14 2.57 1 4.00 4,42 1.02 1.45 6. 39 7.15 9. 22 10.50 | 11.00
Wed 15 2.57 1 4.00 4,42 1.02 1.45 6. 39 7.15 9. 22 10.51 | 11.00
Thu 16 2.57 1 4.00 4.42 1.03 1. 45 6. 40 7.15 9. 23 10.51 |1 11.00
Fri 17 2.57 | 4.00 4.42 1.03 1. 30 6. 40 7.15 9. 23 10.50 | 11.00
Sat 18 2.57 | 4.00 4,42 1.03 1.45 6. 40 7.15 9.23 10.50 [ 11.00
Sun 19 2.57 [ 4.00 4.42 1.03 1.45 6. 41 7.15 9. 24 10.49 | 11.00
Mon 20 2.57 14.00 4.42 1.04 1. 45 6. 41 7.15 9. 24 10.49 | 10.55
Tue 21 2.57 | 4.00 4.42 1.04 1. 45 6. 41 7.15 9. 24 10.48 | 10.55
Wed 22 2.57 1 4.00 4,42 1.04 1. 45 6. 41 7.15 9. 24 10.46 | 10.55
Thu 23 2.58 | 4.00 4,43 1.04 1. 45 6. 42 7.15 9. 24 10.45 | 10.55
Fri 24 2.58 | 4.00 4.43 1.04 1. 30 6.42 7.15 9. 25 10.45 | 10.55
Sat 25 2.58 | 4.00 4,43 1.05 1. 45 6. 42 7.15 9. 25 10.44 | 10.55
Sun 26 2.59 14.00 4. 44 1.05 1.45 6. 42 7.15 9. 25 10.44 |1 10.55
Mon 27 2.59 1 4.00 4. 44 1.05 1. 45 6. 42 7.15 9. 24 10.42 | 10.50
Tue 28 3.00 [ 4. 00 4. 45 1.05 1. 45 6.42 7.15 9. 24 10.40 | 10.50
Wed 29 3.00 | 4.00 4. 45 1.05 1. 45 6. 42 7.15 9. 24 10.39 | 10.50
Thu 30 3.01 | 4.00 4. 46 1.06 | 1.45 6. 42 7.15 9. 24 10.38 | 10.50

Salaatul Jumma:
Please donate generously towards the running costs, maintenance of the Masjid and Madrassa’s
Radio receiver frequency: 454.8000 MHz

Bayaan: 12.50pm Azaan: 1.20pm

Web: icsta.org.uk

Jumma khutba: 1.25pm



N islamic Centre

ST.ALBANS

141 Hatfield Road, St Albans, Herts. AL1 4JX 07934 490113

JULY 2022

PRAYER TIMETABLE

Charity N0.275546

DAY | DATE| FAJAR |[SUNRISE| ZOHAR ASAR MAGHRIB ISHA
Begins Jamaat Begins Jamaat | Begins Jamaat AZAAN Begins Jamaat
Fri 1 3.02 | 4.00 4. 47 1.06]1.30([6.42 ] 7.15 9. 24 10.35 [ 10.50
Sat 2 3.02 | 4.00 4. 47 1.06| 1.45 [ 6.42 | 7.15 9. 23 10.34 | 10.50
Sun 3 3.03 | 4.00 4.48 1.06|1.45([6.42 | 7.15 9. 23 10.33 [ 10.50
Mon 4 3.04 | 4.00 4.49 1.06|1.45|[6.42 | 7.15 9.22 10.32 [ 10.40
Tue 5 3.04 | 4.00 4.50 1.07]1.45 [ 6.42 | 7.15 9.22 10.31 { 10.40
Wed 6 3.05 | 4. 00 4. 5] 1.07]1.45 [ 6.42 | 7.15 9.21 10.30 [ 10.40
Thu 7 3.06 | 4.00 4.51 1.07]1.45 [ 6.41 | 7.15 9.21 10.30 [ 10.40
Fri 8 3.07 | 4.00 4.52 1.07]1.30(6.41 ] 7.15 9. 20 10.29 [ 10.40
Sat 9 3.08 | 4.00 4.53 1.07]1.45 [ 6.41 | 7.15 9.19 10.29 [ 10.40
Sun 10 3.09 | 4. 00 4. 54 1.07]1.45 [ 6.40 | 7.15 9.18 10.29 | 10.40
Mon 11 3.10 | 4. 15 4. 55 1.07]1.45 [6.40 | 7.15 9.18 10.28 | 10.35
Tue 12 3.11 [ 4.15 4.57 1.07]1.45 [6.39] 7.15 9.17 10.26 | 10.35
Wed 13 3.13 1 4. 15 4.58 1.07]1.45 [6.39 | 7.15 9.16 10.24 [ 10.35
Thu 14 3.14 | 4. 15 4.59 1.07]1.45 [6.39 ]| 7.15 9.15 10.24 [ 10.35
Fri 15 3.15 [ 4. 15 5.00 1.07] 1.30[6.38] 7.15 9. 14 10.23 | 10.35
Sat 16 3.16 | 4. 15 5.01 1.07]1.45 |[6.37 ] 7.15 9.13 10.22 | 10.35
Sun 17 3.17 |1 4. 15 5.02 1.07]1.45 |[6.37 | 7.15 9.12 10.21 [ 10.35
Mon 18 3.19 | 4. 20 5. 04 1.08]1.45|6.36 | 7.00 9.11 10.21 { 10.30
Tue 19 3.20 | 4. 20 5. 05 1.08]1.45(6.36 ] 7.00 9.10 10.20 1 10.30
Wed 20 3.21 | 4. 20 5. 06 1.08(1.451]6.35 | 7.00 9. 08 10.191 10.30
Thu 21 3.23 | 4. 20 5.08 1.08]1.45(6.34 ] 7.00 9. 07 10.18 | 10.30
Fri 22 3.24 | 4. 20 5.09 1.08]1.30(6.34]7.00 9. 06 10.17 { 10.30
Sat 23 3.25 | 4. 20 5.10 1.08(1.45]16.33 | 7.00 9. 04 10.16 | 10.30
Sun 24 3.27 | 4. 20 5.12 1.08(1.45]16.32 | 7.00 9.03 10.15 1 10.30
Mon 25 3.28 | 4. 30 5.13 1.08(1.451]16.31 | 7.00 9.02 10.15 1 10.20
Tue 26 3.30 | 4. 30 5.15 1.08]1.45|6.30 ] 7.00 9. 00 10.14 | 10.20
Wed 27 3.31 | 4. 30 5.16 1.08(1.451]16.29 | 7.00 8.59 10.13 1 10.20
Thu 28 3.33 | 4. 30 5.18 1.08(1.451]16.29 | 7.00 8.57 10.12 1 10.20
Fri 29 3.34 | 4. 30 5.19 1.08]1.30]6.28 | 7.00 8. 56 10.10 | 10.20
Sat 30 3.35 | 4. 30 5. 20 1.08]1.45 | 6.27 | 7.00 8.54 10.10 | 10.20
Sun 31 3.37 | 4. 30 5.22 1.08]1.45 | 6.26 | 7.00 8.53 10.10 | 10.20

Salaatul Jumma: Bayaan:

12.50pm Azaan: 1.20pm Jumma khutba: 1.25pm
Please donate generously towards the running costs, maintenance of the Masjid and Madrassa’s
Radio receiver frequency: 454.8000 MHz

Web: icsta.org.uk



L(—\\I Is I o m | C C e ntre 141 Hatfield Road, St Albans, Herts. AL1 4JX 07934 490113
ST.ALBANS Charity No.275546
AUGUST 2022
PRAYER TIMETABLE

DAY | DATE FAJAR SUNRISE ZOHAR ASAR MAGHRIB ISHA
Begins Jamaat Begins Jamaat Begins Jamaat AZAAN Begins Jamaat
Mon 1 3.39 | 4. 45 5.24 1.08 1.45 |1 6.25 | 7.00 8.51 10.09 | 10.15
Tue 2 3.40 | 4. 45 5.25 1.08 1.45 | 6.24 | 7. 00 8. 49 10.08 | 10.15
Wed 3 3.42 | 4. 45 5.27 1.08 1.45 | 6.23 | 7. 00 8. 48 10.07 | 10.15
Thu 4 3.43 | 4. 45 5.28 1.08 1.45 |1 6.21 | 7. 00 8. 46 10.05 | 10.15
Fri 5 3.45 | 4. 45 5.30 1.08 1.30 ] 6.20 | 7. 00 8. 44 10.03 | 10.15
Sat 6 3.46 | 4. 45 5. 31 1.08 1.45 |1 6.19 | 7. 00 8. 42 10.01 | 10.15
Sun 7 3.48 | 4. 45 5.33 1.08 1.45 [ 6.18 ] 7.00 8. 40 10.00 | 10.15
Mon 8 3.49 | 5.00 5.34 1.07 1.45 |1 6.17 | 6. 45 8. 39 9.58 | 10.10
Tue 9 3.51 |15.00 5.36 1.07 1.45 | 6.15 | 6. 45 8. 37 9:57 110.10
Wed 10 3.53 [ 5.00 5.38 1.07 1.45 | 6.14 | 6. 45 8. 35 9.56 [10.10
Thu 11 3.54 | 5.00 5.39 1.07 1.45 [ 6. 13 | 6. 45 8. 33 9.55 |1 10.10
Fri 12 3.56 [ 5.00 5.41 1.07 1.30| 6.12 | 6.45 8. 31 9.54 |1 10.10
Sat 13 3.57 [ 5.00 5.42 1.07 1.45 |1 6.10 | 6. 45 8. 29 9.52 1 10.10
Sun 14 3.59]5.00 5.44 1.06 1.45 | 6.09 | 6. 45 8.27 9.50 | 10.10
Mon 15 4.00 [ 5.10 5. 45 1.06 1.45 [ 6.07 | 6. 30 8. 25 9.49 | 10.00
Tue 16 4.02 |15.10 5.47 1.06 1.45 | 6.06 | 6. 30 8.23 9.48 [10.00
Wed 17 4.04 [ 5.10 5.49 1.06 1.45 | 6.05 | 6. 30 8. 21 9.47 [ 10.00
Thu 18 4.05 [ 5.10 5.50 1.06 1.45 [ 6.03 | 6. 30 8.19 9.46 [ 10.00
Fri 19 4.07 [ 5.10 5.52 1.05 1.30 [ 6.02 | 6.30 8.17 9.45 | 10.00
Sat 20 4.09 |5.10 5.54 1.05 1.45 [ 6.00 | 6.30 8.15 9.44 [10.00
Sun 21 4.10 [ 5.10 5.55 1.05 1.45 ] 5.59 | 6. 30 8.13 9.42 |1 10.00
Mon 22 4.12 | 5. 20 5.57 1.05 1.45 | 5.57 | 6.30 8. 11 9.40 | 9.55
Tue 23 4.13 [ 5.20 5.58 1.04 1.45 | 5.56 | 6. 30 8. 09 9.37 | 9.55
Wed 24 4.15 | 5.20 6. 00 1.04 1.45 [ 5.54 | 6. 30 8. 06 9.35 9.55
Thu 25 4.17 | 5. 20 6. 02 1.04 1.45 [ 5.52 ] 6.30 8. 04 9.33 9.55
Fri 26 4.18 [ 5. 20 6. 03 1.04 1.30 | 5.51 | 6.30 8. 02 9.31 9.55
Sat 27 4.20 | 5.20 6. 05 1.03 1.45 [ 5.49 | 6. 30 8. 00 9.30 [ 9.55
Sun 28 4.21 | 5.20 6. 06 1.03 1.45 [ 5.47 ] 6. 30 7.58 9.30 [ 9.55
Mon 29 4.23 |5.25 6. 08 1.03 1.45 [ 5.46 | 6. 15 7.55 9.29 9.55
Tue 30 4.25 [ 5.25 6.10 1.02 1.45 ] 5.44 | 6. 15 7.53 9.28 9.55
Wed 31 4.26 | 5.25 6.11 1.02 1.45 | 5.42 | 6. 15 7.51 9.28 9.55

Salaatul Jumma:

Radio receiver frequency: 454.8000 MHz

Web: icsta.org.uk

Bayaan: 12.50pm Azaan: 1.20pm Jumma khutba: 1.25pm
Please donate generously towards the running costs, maintenance of the Masjid and Madrassa’s
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ST.ALBANS Charity No.275546
SEPTEMBER 2022
PRAYER TIMETABLE
DAY | DATE| FAJAR |[SUNRISE| ZOHAR ASAR MAGHRIB ISHA

Begins Jamaat Begins Jamaat | Begins Jamaat AZAAN Begins Jamaat

Thu 1 4.28 | 5.25 6.13 1.02 | 1.45 ] 5.41 [ 6.15 7. 49 9.30 ] 9.55
Fri 2 4.29 | 5.25 6. 14 1.01 1.30 [ 5.39 | 6. 15 7.47 9.28 | 9.55
Sat 3 4.31 | 5.25 6.16 1. 01 1.45 | 5.37 | 6. 15 7. 44 9.26 | 9.55
Sun 4 4.33 | 5. 25 6.18 1.01 1.45 | 5.35 | 6. 15 7.42 9.24 | 9.55
Mon 5 4.36 | 5.40 6.19 1.00 | 1.30 [ 5.33 | 6. 15 7. 40 9.22 | 9.40
Tue 6 4.36 | 5.40 6. 21 1.00 | 1.30 | 5.32 | 6.15 7.37 9.19 | 9.40
Wed 7 4.38 | 5. 40 6. 23 1.00 | 1.30 ] 5.30 [ 6.15 7. 35 9.17 ] 9.40
Thu 8 4.41 | 5. 40 6. 24 12.59]1 1.30 | 5.28 | 6.15 7.33 9.15 ] 9.40
Fri 9 4.41 ]5.40 6. 26 12.59 1.30 | 5.26 | 6. 15 7.31 9.12 | 9.40
Sat 10 4.42 | 5. 40 6. 27 12.59 1.30 | 5.24 | 6. 15 7.28 9.10 | 9.40
Sun 11 4.44 | 5. 40 6. 29 12.58 1 1.30 | 5.22 | 6.15 7.26 9.08 | 9.40
Mon 12 4.46 | 5.55 6. 31 12.58 1 1.30 | 5.20 | 6. 00 7.24 9.06 ] 9.20
Tue 13 4.47 | 5.55 6. 32 12.58 [ 1.30 [ 5.18 | 6. 00 7.21 9.03 | 9.20
Wed 14 4.49 [ 5.55 6. 34 12.5711.30 | 5.17 | 6. 00 7.19 9.01 | 9.20
Thu 15 4.50 | 5.55 6. 35 12.57 [ 1.30 [ 5.15 ] 6.00 7.17 8.59 | 9.20
Fri 16 4.52 | 5.55 6. 37 12.5711.30 | 5.13 | 6.00 7.14 8.56 ] 9.20
Sat 17 4.54 [ 5.55 6. 39 12.56 | 1.30 | 5.11 | 6. 00 7.12 8.54 | 9.20
Sun 18 4,55 [ 5.55 6. 40 12.56 [ 1.30 [ 5.09 | 6.00 7.10 8.5219.20
Mon 19 4.57 16.05 6. 42 12.55] 1.30 | 5.07 | 5. 45 7.07 8.49 1 9.00
Tue 20 4.58 | 6.05 6. 43 12.55[ 1.30 [ 5.05 ] 5.45 7. 05 8.47 1 9.00
Wed 21 5.00 | 6. 05 6. 45 12.55] 1.30 | 5.03 | 5.45 7.03 8.45 ] 9.00
Thu 22 5.02 | 6. 05 6. 47 12.54 1 1.30 | 5.01 | 5.45 7. 00 8.44 | 9.00
Fri 23 5.03 | 6.05 6. 48 12.54 1 1.30 | 4.59 | 5. 45 6. 58 8.42 1 9.00
Sat 24 5.05 | 6. 05 6. 50 12.54 1 1.30 | 4.57 | 5. 45 6. 56 8.40 | 9. 00
Sun 25 5.07 | 6. 05 6.52 12.53 ] 1.30 | 4.55 | 5.45 6. 53 8.39 1] 9.00
Mon 26 5.08 | 6.15 6. 53 12.53]11.30 | 4.53 | 5.30 6.51 8.35 | 8.45
Tue 27 5.10 | 6. 15 6. 55 12.53 [ 1.30 [ 4.51 | 5.30 6. 49 8.33 | 8.45
Wed 28 5.11 1 6.15 6. 56 12.52 ] 1.30] 4.49 | 5. 30 6. 47 8.30 | 8.45
Thu 29 5.13 1 6.15 6.58 12.52 1 1.30 | 4.47 | 5. 30 6. 44 8.28 | 8.45
Fri 30 5.15 | 6. 15 7. 00 12.52 1 1.30 | 4.45 | 5. 30 6. 42 8.26 | 8.45

Salaatul Juma: Bayaan: 12.50pm Azaan: 1.20pm Juma khutba: 1.25pm

Please donate generously towards the running costs, maintenance of the Masjid and Madrassa’s
Radio receiver frequency: 454.8000 MHz

Web: icsta.org.uk



)
L SR
L(—\\ ISlomlc Centre 141 Hatfield Road, St Albans, Herts. AL1 4JX 07934 490113
ST.ALBANS Charity No.275546
OCTOBER 2022
PRAYER TIMETABLE
DAY | DATE| FAJAR |[SUNRISE| ZOHAR ASAR MAGHRIB ISHA
Begins Jamaat Begins Jamaat | Begins Jamaat AZAAN Begins Jamaat
Sat 1 5.16 | 6. 15 7.01 12.51 1 1.30 | 4.43 | 5. 30 6. 40 8.24 | 8.45
Sun 2 5.18 | 6. 15 7.03 12.51 1 1.30 | 4.41 | 5. 30 6. 37 8.21 | 8.45
Mon 3 5.20 | 6. 30 7. 05 12.51 1 1.30 | 4.39 | 5.15 6. 35 8.19 | 8.30
Tue 4 5.21 ] 6.30 7. 06 12.50| 1.30 | 4.37 | 5.15 6. 33 8.17 | 8.30
Wed 5 5.23 | 6. 30 7. 08 12.50| 1.30 | 4.35 | 5.15 6. 31 8.14 | 8.30
Thu 6 5.25 | 6. 30 7.10 12.50 [ 1.30 [ 4.33 | 5.15 6. 28 8.12 | 8.30
Fri 7 5.26 | 6. 30 7.11 12.50 | 1.30 | 4.31 | 5.15 6. 26 8.10 | 8. 30
Sat 8 5.28 |1 6. 30 7.13 1249 | 1.30 | 4.29 | 5. 15 6. 24 8.05 | 8.30
Sun 9 5.30 | 6. 30 7.15 12.49 | 1.30 | 4.27 | 5. 15 6. 22 8.05 | 8.30
Mon 10 5.31 | 6.40 7.16 12.49 [ 1.30 | 4.25 | 5.00 6.19 8.03 | 8.15
Tue 11 5.33 ] 6.40 7.18 12.48 [ 1.30 [ 4.23 | 5.00 6.17 8.01 | 8.15
Wed 12 5.35 ] 6. 40 7.20 12.48 [ 1.30 [ 4.21 | 5.00 6. 15 7.58 | 8. 15
Thu 13 5.37 | 6.40 7.22 12.48 | 1.30 |1 4.19 | 5.00 6.13 7.56 | 8.15
Fri 14 5.38 | 6.40 7.23 12.48 | 1.30 1 4.17 | 5.00 6. 11 7.54 | 8.15
Sat 15 5.40 | 6. 40 7.25 12.48 [ 1.30 [ 4.15 | 5.00 6. 08 7.52 ] 8.15
Sun 16 5.42 | 6. 40 7.27 12.47 1 1.30 1 4.13 | 5.00 6. 06 7.50 | 8.15
Mon 17 5.43 | 6. 50 7.28 12.47 | 1.30 | 4. 11 | 4. 45 6. 04 7.48 | 8. 00
Tue 18 5.45 | 6. 50 7. 30 12.47 | 1.30 | 4.09 | 4. 45 6. 02 7.46 | 8.00
Wed 19 5.47 | 6. 50 7.32 12.47 | 1.30 | 4.07 | 4. 45 6. 00 7.44 | 8. 00
Thu 20 5.49 |1 6.50 7. 34 12.47 | 1.30 | 4. 05 | 4. 45 5.58 7.42 | 8. 00
Fri 21 5.50 | 6.50 7. 35 12.46 | 1.30 | 4.03 | 4. 45 5. 56 7.40 | 8. 00
Sat 22 5.52 |1 6.50 7.37 12.46 | 1.30 | 4.02 | 4. 45 5. 54 7.38 | 8.00
Sun 23 5.54 | 6. 50 7.39 12.46 | 1.30 | 4. 00 | 4. 45 5.52 7.36 | 8. 00
Mon 24 5.56 | 7. 00 7.41 12.46 [ 1.30 [ 3.58 | 4. 30 5.50 7.34 | 7. 45
Tue 25 5.57 17.00 7.42 12.46 | 1.30 | 3.56 | 4. 30 5. 48 7.32 | 7.45
Wed 26 5.59 1 7.00 7. 44 12.46 [ 1.30 [ 3.54 | 4. 30 5. 46 7.30 | 7. 45
Thu 27 6.01 | 7.00 7.46 12.46 [ 1.30 [ 3.52 | 4. 30 5. 44 7.28 | 7. 45
Fri 28 6.03 [ 7.00 7.48 12.46 | 1.30] 3.50 | 4. 30 5.42 7.26 | 7. 45
Sat 29 6.05 [ 7.00 7.50 12.46 | 1.30 | 3.49 | 4. 30 5. 40 7.24 | 7. 45
Sun 30 5.06 | 6. 15 6.51 11.45 | 1.00 | 2.47 | 3. 15 4.38 6.22 | 7.15
Mon 31 5.08 | 6. 15 6. 53 11.45 | 1.00 | 2.45 | 3. 15 4. 36 6.20 ] 7.15

Salaatul Juma: Bayaan: 12.50pm Azaan: 1.20pm Juma khutba: 1.25pm

Please donate generously towards the running costs, maintenance of the Masjid and Madrassa’s
Radio receiver frequency: 454.8000 MHz

Web: icsta.org.uk



e N Islamic Centre

ST.ALBANS

NOVEMBER 2022
PRAYER TIMETABLE

141 Hatfield Road, St Albans, Herts. AL1 43X 07934 490113 |
Charity No.275546

DAY | DATE| FAJAR |SUNRISE| ZOHAR ASAR MAGHRIB ISHA
Begins Jamaat Begins Jamaat | Begins Jamaat AZAAN Begins Jamaat
Tue 1 5.10 | 6. 15 6. 55 11.4511.00| 2.43 | 3. 15 4. 33 6.18 | 7.15
Wed 2 5.12 | 6. 15 6.57 11.4511.00| 2.42 | 3. 15 4. 31 6.16 | 7. 15
Thu 3 5.13 | 6. 15 6.58 11.4511.00| 2.40 | 3. 15 4.29 6.14 ] 7.15
Fri 4 5.15 | 6.15 7. 00 11.4511.15|2.38 ] 3. 15 4.27 6.12 ] 7.15
Sat 5 5.17 1 6.15 7.02 11.4511.00| 2.37 ] 3. 15 4.27 6.11 ] 7.15
Sun 6 5.19 | 6.15 7. 04 11.4511.00| 2.35 ] 3. 15 4. 25 6.09 | 7.15
Mon 7 5.21 ] 6.30 7. 06 11.46 11.00| 2.34 | 3. 15 4. 24 6.07 | 7.15
Tue 8 5.22 | 6.30 7.07 11.46 |1 1.00| 2.32 | 3. 15 4,22 6.06 | 7.15
Wed 9 5.24 | 6.30 7. 09 11.46 1 1.00| 2.31 | 3. 15 4.21 6.04 |7.15
Thu 10 5.26 | 6. 30 7.11 11.46 1 1.00| 2.29 | 3. 15 4.19 6.03 ]7.15
Fri 11 5.28 | 6. 30 7.13 11.46 | 1.15| 2.28 | 3. 15 4.17 6.01 | 7.15
Sat 12 5.29 | 6.30 7.14 11.46 |1 1.00| 2.26 | 3. 15 4.16 5.59|7.15
Sun 13 5.31 | 6.30 7.16 11.46 1 1.00| 2.25 | 3. 15 4. 14 5.58 | 7. 15
Mon 14 5.33 | 6.30 7.18 11.46 11.00| 2.24 | 3.00 4.13 5.5717.15
Tue 15 5.35 | 6.30 7. 20 11.4711.00] 2.22 | 3.00 4.12 5.5517.15
Wed 16 5.36 | 6. 30 7.21 11.4711.00| 2.21 | 3.00 4.10 5.5417.15
Thu 17 5.38 | 6. 30 7.23 11.4711.00] 2.20 | 3.00 4. 09 5.5317.15
Fri 18 5.40 | 6. 30 7.25 11.4711.15] 2.19 | 3.00 4.08 5.51 17.15
Sat 19 5.41 | 6. 30 7.26 11.4711.00] 2.18 | 3.00 4. 06 5.50 | 7. 15
Sun 20 5.43 | 6. 30 7.28 11.48 11.00| 2.17 | 3.00 4. 05 5.49 1 7.15
Mon 21 5.45 | 6. 45 7. 30 11.48 11.00| 2. 15 | 2.45 4. 04 5.48 | 7. 15
Tue 22 5.46 | 6. 45 7.31 11.48 11.00| 2. 15 | 2.45 4.03 5.47 |1 7.15
Wed 23 5.48 | 6. 45 7.33 11.48 11.00| 2.14 | 2. 45 4.02 5.46 | 7. 15
Thu 24 5.50 | 6. 45 7. 35 11.4911.00| 2.13 | 2.45 4,01 5.44 1 7.15
Fri 25 5.51 | 6.45 7. 36 11.49 | 1.15] 2.12 | 2. 45 4. 00 5.44 17.15
Sat 26 5.53 | 6.45 7. 38 11.4911.00| 2.11 | 2.45 3.59 5.43 | 7. 15
Sun 27 5.54 | 6. 45 7. 39 11.5011.00| 2.10 | 2. 45 3.58 5.42 | 7. 15
Mon 28 5.56 | 7. 00 7.41 11.50 | 1.00| 2.09 | 2.45 3.57 5.41 | 7.15
Tue 29 5.57 17.00 7.42 11.50 ] 1.00] 2.09 | 2.45 3.57 5.40 | 7. 15
Wed 30 5.59 | 7. 00 7. 44 11.5111.00| 2.08 | 2. 45 3. 56 5.39 [ 7.15

Salaatul Juma: Bayaan: 12.40pm Azaan: 1.10pm Jumma khutba: 1.15pm

Please donate generously towards the running costs, maintenance of the Masjid and Madrassa’s
Radio receiver frequency: 454.8000 MHz
Web: icsta.org.uk
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ST.ALBANS Charity N0.275546
DECEMBER 2022
PRAYER TIMETABLE
DAY | DATE| FAJAR |[SUNRISE| ZOHAR ASAR MAGHRIB ISHA
Begins Jamaat Begins Jamaat | Begins Jamaat AZAAN Begins Jamaat

Thu 1 6.00 | 7.00 7. 45 11.51 ] 1.00 | 2.08 | 2. 45 3.55 5.39 | 7. 15
Fri 2 6.02 | 7.00 7.47 11.51 | 1.15 ] 2.07 | 2. 45 3.55 5.38 | 7. 15
Sat 3 6.03 | 7.00 7. 48 11.52 1 1.00 | 2.07 | 2. 45 3. 54 5.38 | 7.15
Sun 4 6.04 | 7. 00 7. 49 11.52 1 1.00 | 2. 06 | 2. 45 3. 54 5.37 | 7.15
Mon 5 6.05 | 7.00 7.50 11.53 ] 1.00 | 2.06 | 2. 45 3.53 5.37 | 7. 15
Tue 6 6.07 | 7.00 7.52 11.53 ] 1.00 | 2. 05 | 2. 45 3.53 5.36 | 7. 15
Wed 7 6.08 | 7. 00 7.53 11.53 ] 1.00 | 2. 05 | 2. 45 3.52 5.36 | 7. 15
Thu 8 6.09 | 7. 00 7.54 11.54 ] 1.00 | 2. 05 | 2. 45 3.52 5.36 | 7. 15
Fri 9 6.10 | 7.00 7.55 11.54 ] 1.15 ] 2.05 | 2. 45 3.52 5.35 | 7.15
Sat 10 6.11 ]7.00 7.56 11.55] 1.00 | 2. 05 | 2. 45 3.52 5.35 | 7.15
Sun 11 6.12 | 7.00 7.57 11.55] 1.00 | 2. 05 | 2. 45 3.51 5.35|7.15
Mon 12 6.13 [ 7.15 7.58 11.56 | 1.00 | 2. 05 | 2. 45 3.51 5.35 | 7. 15
Tue 13 6.14 |17.15 7.59 11.56 | 1.00 | 2. 05 | 2. 45 3.51 5.35 1 7.15
Wed 14 6.15 | 7.15 8. 00 11.57 [ 1.00 | 2. 05 | 2. 45 3.51 5.35 1 7.15
Thu 15 6.16 | 7. 15 8. 01 11.57 1 1.00 | 2. 05 | 2. 45 3.52 5.35 | 7.15
Fri 16 6.17 [ 7.15 8. 02 11.58 | 1.15 ] 2. 05 | 2. 45 3.52 5.36 | 7. 15
Sat 17 6.18 | 7.15 8. 03 11.58 | 1.00 | 2. 06 | 2. 45 3.52 5.36 | 7. 15
Sun 18 6.18 | 7. 15 8. 03 11.59 ]| 1.00 | 2. 06 | 2. 45 3.52 5.36 | 7. 15
Mon 19 6.19 17.15 8. 04 11.59 ] 1.00 | 2. 06 | 2. 45 3.53 5.36 [ 7. 15
Tue 20 6.20 [ 7. 15 8. 05 12.00 ] 1.00 | 2.07 | 2. 45 3.53 5.37 | 7. 15
Wed 21 6.20 [ 7. 15 8. 05 12.00 [ 1.00 | 2.07 | 2. 45 3.53 5.3717.15
Thu 22 6.21 [ 7.15 8. 06 12.01 [ 1.00 | 2. 08 | 2. 45 3. 54 5.3817.15
Fri 23 6.21 |7.15 8. 06 12.01 | 1.15 ] 2. 08 | 2. 45 3.55 5.38 | 7.15
Sat 24 6.22 [ 7.15 8.07 12.02 [ 1.00 | 2.09 | 2. 45 3. 55 5.39 | 7.15
Sun 25 6.22 [ 7.15 8.07 12.02 ( 1.00 [ 2.10 | 2. 45 3.56 5.40 | 7. 15
Mon 26 6.22 | 7.20 8.07 12.03 [ 1.00 | 2.11 | 2.45 3.57 5.40 | 7. 15
Tue 27 6.22 17.20 8. 07 12.03 ] 1.00 | 2. 11 | 2. 45 3.57 5.41 | 7.15
Wed 28 6.23 | 7. 20 8.08 12.04 [ 1.00 | 2.12 | 2.45 3.58 5.42 | 7.15
Thu 29 6.23 | 7.20 8.08 12.04 [ 1.00 | 2.13 | 2. 45 3.59 5.4317.15
Fri 30 6.23 |7.20 8. 08 12.05 | 1.15 | 2. 14 | 2. 45 4. 00 5.44 1 7.15
Sat 31 6.23 | 7.20 8. 08 12.05] 1.00 | 2. 15 | 2. 45 4. 01 5.45 1 7.15

Salaatul Juma: Bayaan:

12.40pm Azaan: 1.10pm

Jumma khutba: 1.15pm

Please donate generously towards the running costs, maintenance of the Masjid and Madrassa’s
Radio receiver frequency: 454.8000 MHz

Web: icsta.org.uk



